Information Systems Laboratories, Inc.

Attn: Nancy Aguinaldo 7047 Carroll Road San Diego, CA 92121

Dear Ms. Aguinaldo

SUBJECT:

MODIFICATION NO. 20 UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-04-97-039

Enclosed for your review are three presigned copies of the subject contract modification. Please sign three copies of this document in block 15 and return two fully executed copies to me. You should retain the third copy for your records.

If you have any questions regarding this action, please contact me on (301) 415-8168.

Enclosures:

As stated

Distribution: CMB1 r/f, TLee

ADM:DCPM:QMB1

SPool 6

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF C	CONTRACT	1 00	ONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4/4/2000	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.	NO	; 5. PROJECT	i NO (If applica	2 able)
6 ISSUED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other the	an Iten	n 6)	- ;	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch No. 1 Washington DC 20555				COD	E	
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.: street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(X).	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO		
Information Systems Laboratories, Inc. Attn: Nancy Aguinaldo 7047 Carroll Road San Diego CA 92121				98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC CON# NRC-04-97-03).
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	э _.	
CODE	FACILITY CODE		Χ	04-24-1997		
11. THIS ITEM	I ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLI	CITATIONS		
13. THIS ITEM APP	X1093 O7G40401435 A9 PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR	itation and this amendment, a 1900 252A \$25,000 DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE	TRA	ACTS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14.	ng hour	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		CHANGES (such as changes in page)	ying of	ffice, appropriation date, etc.)		v mai - 1
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unila	iteral					
X FAR	52.232-22 Limitation of F	unds				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docum	nent and return	copie	es to the issuing office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCI	F section headings, including solicitat	ion/contract subject matter where feasible	e.)			
See attached continuation sheet.						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore	changed, remains unchanged and in full	force a	and effect.		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Stephen M. Pool	CTING	GOFFICER (Type or print)		
158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA			16C DATE	SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of	Contr	acting Officer)	04-04-2	2000

CONTINUATION PAGE

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$200,000 to fund task areas 1 and 3 on the base contract. Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

- 1. \$25,000 in incremental funds is hereby allotted to this contract pursuant to FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds. As a result, Paragraphs (f) and (g) of Section B.3 entitled Consideration and Obligation Cost Reimbursement and Task Order Hybrid are changed to read as follows:
- f. The amount currently obligated with respect to this contract is \$3,036,986.69 of which of the amount of \$2,823,317 (include \$7499.12 Scientech FCCM) represents funds for the estimated reimbursable costs and the amount of \$213,966.69 represents funds for the fixed fee.
- g. It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will be sufficent for performance through September 30,2000.
- 2. All other terms and conditions under this contract, including the ceiling amount of \$3,101,109.69 for Task Area 1 and 3 and the MOL of \$3,300,000 for Task areas 2 and 6 remains unchanged.
- 3. A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY 97 Obligations: \$ 947,847.28
Total FY 98 Obligations: \$ 1,543,000.00
Total FY 99 Obligations: \$ 321,139.41
Total FY 00 Obligations: \$ 225,000,00

Cumulative Obligations: \$3,036,986.69